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SPIRAL WRAP ALUMINUM/POLYESTER

.003 CLEAR PVC LAMINATE, BOTH SIDES

PARALLEL PAIR

DRAIN WIRE

STAGGERED
1.25 NOM

NOT SLIT

.100 NOM
BEFORE
SLITTING

1.25 NOM

PAIRS NUMBERED (THIS SIDE) AND COLORED PER CHART

SLIT
10.0 NOM

BRAID SHIELD {2}

ALUM-POLY SHIELD {1}

JACKET

9 SHIELDED PAIRS

over 8 pairs. A 9th pair acts as a clock
to synchronize and sample the data.
Maximum cable length is 10 meters.
Because of the high data pair bit rate
and distances involved, precision skew
control in and between cable pairs is
critical for accurate clocking of the data. 

SKEWCLEAR® for
External LVDS Flat Panel Displays
165 Series

Features/Benefits
•  9 individually shielded

parallel pairs
•  Round or flat options
•  Non drain wire option available
•  Extremely tight and 

consistent skew control
•  Stable impedance
•  High crosstalk isolation

This is a unique SKEWCLEAR design
optimized for application with National
Semiconductor’s FPD chipsets that
enable up to 5.38 Gigabit / second
copper interconnects for emerging
SXGA and UXGA resolutions in flat
panel displays. These chipsets take 48
bits of RGB data and transmit them

Ordering Information

Nom OD
(inches)

Nom OD
(mm)

165-3099-941 9 .285 7.23

Physical
Parallel pair conductor: 30 awg (30 awg drain) 28 awg (28 awg drain)
26 awg (26 awg drain) 24 awg (24 awg drain) Drain wires are solid
tinned copper. Signals are solid silver-plated copper.
Insulation: 30 awg: .012" nom polyolefin

28 awg: .011" nom polyolefin
26 awg: .014" nom polyolefin
24 awg: .0175" nom polyolefin

Pair shield: Spiral wrapped aluminum/polyester, 20% min overlap
Laminate: .003" Clear PVC, top and bottom
Overall shield: .001 spiral wrapped aluminized polyester, 20% min
overlap, aluminum side out
Overall shield: 36 awg tinned copper braid. 85% min coverage
Jacket: Black PVC
UL/CSA: CL2/FT4 75˚ C

Electrical
Impedance: 100 ohms +/- 5 ohms (Differential TDR)
Capacitance: 30 awg 28/26/24 awg

51 pF/M nom 43 pF/M nom
Propagation Delay: 30 awg 28/26/24 awg

5.1 ns/M 4.25 ns/M
Skew (within pair) Max: 98.4 ps/10M (Ref: 3 ps/ft) (TDT method,
drain grounded, differential 50% - 50%, Tektronix 11801, SD-24/SD-26
sampling heads)
Skew: 350 ps/10M (Ref: 10.6 ps/ft) max (TDT method, drain grounded,
differential 50% - 50%, Tektronix 11801, SD-24/SD-26 sampling heads)
Near/Far End Crosstalk: 60dB min 1 MHz to 1 GHz

No. PairsPart Number

Applications
Dual pixel, high resolution data transmission between
host and flat panel display

Nom OD
(inches)

Nom OD
(mm)

165-2499-972 9 .395 10.03

No. PairsPart Number

Nom OD
(inches)

Nom OD
(mm)

165-2699-961 9 .335 8.50

No. PairsPart Number

28 awg: 4.1 dB/10M @ 140MHz
5.4 dB/10M @ 231MHz
7.3 dB/10M @ 420MHz
9.4 dB/10M @ 693MHz

24 awg: 2.6 dB/10M @ 140MHz
3.4 dB/10M @ 231MHz
4.7 dB/10M @ 420MHz
6.1 dB/10M @ 693MHz

30 awg: 5.4 dB/10M @ 140MHz
7.0 dB/10M @ 231MHz
9.5 dB/10M @ 420MHz
12.5 dB/10M @ 693MHz

26 awg: 3.3 dB/10M @ 140MHz
4.3 dB/10M @ 231MHz
5.8 dB/10M @ 420MHz
7.6 dB/10M @ 693MHz

30 AWG

24 AWG

26 AWG

28 AWG
Nom OD

(inches)
Nom OD

(mm)

165-2899-944 9 .285 7.23

No. PairsPart Number

1
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.003 CLEAR PVC LAMINATE, BOTH SIDES

PARALLEL PAIR

DRAIN WIRE

STAGGERED
1.25 NOM

.100 NOM
BEFORE
SLITTING

NOT SLIT
1.25 NOM

PAIRS NUMBERED (THIS SIDE) AND COLORED PER CHART

SPIRAL WRAP ALUMINUM/POLYESTER

SLIT
10.0 NOM

ALUM-POLY SHIELD {1}

BRAID SHIELD {2}

JACKET

QUANTITY OF SHIELDED
PAIRS PER CHART

Features/Benefits
•  Up to 50 pairs
•  Round or flat options
•  Non drain wire option available
•  High crosstalk isolation

Applications
PC/Computing
•  Flat Panel Displays
•  Monitor Link
•  SCI processor interconnect
•  Printer engine links
•  Digital copiers
•  System clustering
•  Multimedia peripheral links

National Semiconductor’s family of
Channel Link low voltage differential
signaling (LVDS) chipsets enable
Gigabit interconnects in telecommunica-
tions   and data communications appli-
cations.  They are designed to provide
greater bandwidth than traditional point
to   point technologies (such as RS232
or RS422) at a lower cost than high
speed serial buses such as IEEE 1394
(Firewire) or Fibre Channel. These
chipsets  take 21,28, or 48 bit CMOS /
TTL parallel data and serialize them
onto 3, 4, or 8 data pairs. An additional

pair acts as a clock to synchronize and
sample the data. Depending on clock
frequency and bit width, a total data
throughput of up to 5.38 Gigabits /
second can be achieved over 8 data
pairs.  For large backplane applications
where very large quantities of data are
involved, multiple Channel Link
chipsets can be deployed with up to 50
pairs.  Because of the high data pair
frequency and distances involved,
precision skew control in and between
cable pairs is critical for accurate
clocking of the data

•  Extremely tight and 
consistent skew control

•  Stable impedance

Telecom/Datacom
•  Switches
•  Add/drop multiplexers
•  Hubs
•  Routers
•  Digital copiers
•  Box to box and rack to rack

Physical
Parallel pair conductor: 30 awg (30 awg drain) 28 awg (28 awg drain)
26 awg (26 awg drain) 24 awg (24 awg drain) Drain wires are solid
tinned copper. Signals are solid silver-plated copper.
Insulation: 30 awg: .012" nom polyolefin

28 awg: .011" nom polyolefin
26 awg: .014" nom polyolefin
24 awg: .0175" nom polyolefin

Pair shield: Spiral wrapped aluminum/polyester, 20% min overlap
Laminate: .003" Clear PVC, top and bottom
Overall shield: .001 spiral wrapped aluminized polyester, 20% min
overlap, aluminum side out
Overall shield: 36 awg tinned copper braid. 85% min coverage
Jacket: Black PVC
UL/CSA: CL2/FT4 75˚ C

Electrical
Impedance: 100 ohms +/- 5 ohms (Differential TDR)
Capacitance: 30 awg 28/26/24 awg

51 pF/M nom 43 pF/M nom
Propagation Delay: 30 awg 28/26/24 awg

5.1 ns/M 4.25 ns/M
Skew (within pair) Max: 98.4 ps/10M (Ref: 3 ps/ft) (TDT method, drain 
grounded, differential 50% - 50%, Tektronix 11801, SD-24/SD-26      
sampling heads)
Skew: 350 ps/10M (Ref: 10.6 ps/ft) max (TDT method, drain grounded,
differential 50% - 50%, Tektronix 11801, SD-24/SD-26 sampling heads)
Near/Far End Crosstalk: 60dB min 1 MHz to 1 GHz
Attenuation (nom):

30 awg:
5.4 dB/10M @ 140MHz
7.0 dB/10M @ 231MHz
9.5 dB/10M @ 420MHz
12.5 dB/10M @ 693MHz
28 awg:
4.1 dB/10M @ 140MHz
5.4 dB/10M @ 231MHz
7.3 dB/10M @ 420MHz
9.4 dB/10M @ 693MHz
26 awg:
3.3 dB/10M @ 140MHz
4.3 dB/10M @ 231MHz
5.8 dB/10M @ 420MHz
7.6 dB/10M @ 693MHz
24 awg:
2.6 dB/10M @ 140MHz
3.4 dB/10M @ 231MHz
4.7 dB/10M @ 420MHz
6.1 dB/10M @ 693MHz

SKEWCLEAR® for LVDS Channel Link™

165 Series

Channel Link is a trademark of National Semiconductor
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Nom OD
(inches)

Nom OD
(mm)

165-2499-969 4 .290 7.36

165-2499-970 5 .315 8.00

165-2499-971 8 .380 9.65

165-2499-972 9 .395 10.03

165-2499-973 10 .425 10.79

165-2499-974 15 .510 12.95

165-2499-975 20 .575 14.60

165-2499-976 25 .630 16.00

165-2499-977 30 .685 16.51

165-2499-978 35 .730 18.54

165-2499-979 40 .795 20.19

165-2499-980 50 .875 22.22

No. PairsPart Number

24 AWG

Nom OD
(inches)

Nom OD
(mm)

165-3099-938 4 .215 5.46

165-3099-939 5 .230 5.84

165-3099-940 8 .275 6.98

165-3099-941 9 .285 7.23

165-3099-942 10 .295 7.40

165-3099-943 15 .345 8.76

165-3099-944 20 .385 9.77

165-3099-945 25 .435 11.04

165-3099-946 30 .475 12.06

165-3099-947 35 .505 12.82

165-3099-948 40 .535 13.58

165-3099-949 50 .585 14.85

No. PairsPart Number

Ordering Information

30 AWG
Nom OD

(inches)
Nom OD

(mm)

165-2899-941 4 .215 5.46

165-2899-942 5 .235 5.97

165-2899-943 8 .275 6.99

165-2899-944 9 .285 7.24

165-2899-945 10 .300 7.62

165-2899-946 15 .350 8.89

165-2899-947 20 .390 9.91

165-2899-948 25 .435 11.05

165-2899-949 30 .480 12.19

165-2899-950 35 .510 12.94

165-2899-951 40 .540 13.72

165-2899-952 50 .590 14.99

No. PairsPart Number

28 AWG

Nom OD
(inches)

Nom OD
(mm)

165-2699-958 4 .250 6.35

165-2699-959 5 .270 6.85

165-2699-960 8 .320 8.12

165-2699-961 9 .335 8.50

165-2699-962 10 .350 8.89

165-2699-963 15 .420 10.66

165-2699-964 20 .480 12.19

165-2699-965 25 .530 11.04

165-2699-966 30 .570 14.47

165-2699-967 35 .610 15.49

165-2699-968 40 .640 16.25

165-2699-969 50 .710 18.03

No. PairsPart Number

26 AWG

Back To Index
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For flat cable applications requiring very high temperature resistance 
(up to 260° C), low outgassing, high flex life, and resistance to chemical
attack, Spectra Strip has developed a rugged line of solid dielectric 
PTFE Teflon cables.

Applications
• Robotic Pick and Place X - Y tables requiring high flex life
• Avionics equipment requiring low outgassing
• Missiles / Torpedoes / Smart Bombs requiring high temperature

resistance and dense packaging

• Copy machines requiring toner resistance

Features/Benefits
• Very high temperature resistance --- up to 260° C 

(Nickel Plate Conductor)
• Voltage rating up to 1000V 
• Chemically inert 
• Excellent electrical qualities
• Very low coefficient of friction for high flex life applications
• No outgassing as seen in PVC cables
• Excellent solder iron resistance
• Any color code available

• Max width 5.00 inches
• Awg range: 30 - 18 awg solid, stranded
• Construction formats:

Bare Conductor Between Films Triads Twisted Pairs

Shielded Pairs Color Coded Singles Shielded Parallel Pairs

• Singles, twisted pairs, triples, quads (components made with 

MIL-W-16878 type ET, E, or EE primaries of PTFE Teflon) 

sandwiched between laminate

• Uninsulated conductor sandwiched between laminate 

• Plating: Silver, Nickel

• Laminate: Full density PTFE

• Conductor centerlines: as specified by customer 
Teflon is a trademark of Dupont

Spectra-Strip® high temperature PTFE Teflon® flat cable
141 series
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Value

2.1 -2.2

3000-5000

250-400

60-65

.06

excellent

>1018

2.1

.0001

-73 to +260

-100 to +500

Thermal Stability
Within its normal range of working temperatures, the upper limit of which is generally quoted as 260°C (500°F), PTFE
suffers no degradation. Indeed weight losses observed between 260° C and 360° C (500 and 680° F) will be exceedingly
small and due to the loss of minute amounts of moisture or gas absorbed in the polymer.
At processing temperatures of about 380° C (716° F), the rate of decomposition of PTFE is still very low and it is only at
temperatures in excess of 400° C (752° F) that thermal decomposition of pure PTFE becomes significant.

Melting Point
The melting point of “as polymerized” PTFE increases with increasing molecular weight, and also increases with increas-
ing heating rate.
Melting points determined by Differential Scanning Calorimetry on “as polymerized” powders at a heating rate of 16° C /
minute (28.8° F/ minute) vary from about 332° C (630° F) for low molecular weight coagulated dispersion polymer to about
346° C (665° F) for high molecular weight granular material. Measurements made at different heating rates indicate that,
owing to the superheating effect, these values may be up to 10° C (18° F) higher than would be obtained at indefinitely slow
heating rates.
The influence of molecular weight on melting point is much reduced after the polymer has been sintered (once melted).
Most sintered polymers melt in the range of 325-330° C (617-626° F) when reheated at 16° C /minute (28.8° F / minute).

Chemical Resistance
As might be expected of a saturated aliphatic fluorocarbon, PTFE is almost completely inert chemically. Molten or dis-
solved alkali metals degrade PTFE by abstracting fluorine from the molecule, while at elevated temperatures fluorine and
compounds capable of releasing fluorine can break the carbon skeleton and form low molecular weight fluorocarbons.
Apart from these not very important exceptions, PTFE resists attack by all the acids, bases and solvents that might be
encountered in industrial practice.
In addition to its remarkable chemical inertness, PTFE is not dissolved or even swollen by any solvent within its normal
range of working temperatures. Small quantities of solvents may be absorbed by PTFE on prolonged exposure especially
at elevated temperatures, but  this is no way impairs the usefulness of the polymer.

Physical Property

Relative Density

Maximum tensile strength

Elongation at break

Hardness

Coefficient of friction

Resistance to weathering

Electrical Property

Volume Resistivity

Dielectric Constant

Loss Factor

Continuous Service Temp.

Typical Properties of Unfilled Sintered PTFE

Technical Notes
Source: ICI Technical Service Note F12/13

Units

grams/cc

psi

%

Shore D

------

------

ohm / cm

------

------

°C

°F
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Twist ‘N’ Flat® jacketed cable
with aluminum/poly shield — 152 series
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Spectra-Strip® round ‘n’ flat™

159-2801 series
Round 'N’ Flat™ cable combines
into a single construction, the 
handling and shielding features 
of round cable and the mass 
termination capabilities of flat
cable. This product is designed
for routing in tight spaces where
a round shape is more practical
and where a foil braid shield is
necessary to help meet FCC
requirements for EMI/RFI 
suppression.

The inner cable is extruded
Spectra-Zip® with alternating 
sections that are flat and slit.
Each flat section is 3/4" in
length with conductors on
controlled spacing of .050" ±

.003" making it ideally suited

for IDC mass termination
methods. The alternating flat
and slit sections also offer an
advantage over standard
round cable for hand
termination. The flat sections
keep the conductors aligned
for conductor positioning
while the slit zip feature
provides easy breakout of
individual conductors.

One edge of the flat cable is
marked for conductor 
referencing.  Two layers of
shielding, aluminum- polyester
foil and tinned copper braid,
are used to protect signals
from EMI interference.

Benefits
.  Round cable that mass terminates
.  High flexibility
.  Helps meet FCC requirements
.  UL, CL2
.  CSA Certified

Physical characteristics
Conductors: 28 AWG, 7/36 Tinned Copper
Color code: Gray with Red Edge
Insulation: PVC, .010” WALL
Thickness: .035” ± .003”
Pitch:  .050” ± .003”
Shielding: Aluminum/Polyester Foil, with Minimum 85% 
Coverage Tinned Copper Braid
Jacket: Black PVC, .030” nom Wall 
Liner: Paper Liner Between Jacket and Braid
Temperature Rating: -20˚C to +105˚C (-4˚F to 221˚F)  
UL style: Inner Cable: 2651
Composite: UL Listed Power Limited Circuit Cable CL2
CSA AWM I/II A 105˚C 300V, FT-1

Electrical
Voltage: 300 volts
*Impedance: 75 ohms
*Capacitance: 24 pf/ft at 1 MHz (78.7 pf/m)
*Inductance: .15 µH/ft at 1  MHz  (.49 µH/m)
Propagation delay: 1.60 ns/ft (5.25 ns/m)
*Above values measure in the ground-signal-ground mode 
with the shield also grounded.

Reference diameters for - 1XX and - 2XX are .030" to .040" smaller than above.
Standard put-up is 100 feet on cardboard  reels.  Consult factory for
larger put-ups.

Order Information
Series 159-2801-0XX AWG 28-7/36, .050” centers

Shielding Variations: -OXX Foil/Braid, -1XX Foil only, -2XX No Shield, Jacket only

A

B

(.035" + .003")

(.025" + .007")

Ref Diameter
3/4" Flat for
IDC Termination

Slit Section
3/4" length for up to 26 conductors
1 1/2" length for 34 conductors and higher

(.050" + .003")

Braid
Foil

Paper
linerJacket

Cross Section at Flat

RED EDGE

843-159-2801-009 9 .450 (11,43) .400+.007 (10,16+0,18) .270    

843 159-2801-010 10 .500 (12,70) .450+.007 (11,43+0,18) .270

843-159-2801-015 15 .750 (19,05) .700+.011 (17,78+0,28) .300

843-159-2801-016 16 .800 (20,32) .750+.011 (19,05+0,28) .310

843-159-2801-020 20 1.000 (25,40) .950+.011 (24,13+0,28) .330

843-159-2801-024 24 1.200 (30,48) 1.150+.011 (29,21+0,28) .350

843-159-2801-025 25 1.250 (31,75) 1.200+.011 (30,48+0,28) .360

843-159-2801-026 26 1.300 (33,02) 1.250+.011 (31,75+0,28) .360

843-159-2801-034 34 1.700 (43,18) 1.650+.011 (41,91+0,28) .400

843-159-2801-036 36 1.800 (45,72) 1.750+.015 (44,45+0,38) .410

843-159-2801-037 37 1.850 (47,00) 1.800 +.015 (45,72+0,38) .410

843-159-2801-040 40 2.000 (50,80) 1.950 +.015 (49,53+0,38) .430

843-159-2801-050 50 2.500 (63,50) 2.450 +.015 (62,23+0,38) .480

843-159-2801-060 60 3.000 (76,20) 2.950 +.015 (74,93+0,38) .520

843-159-2801-064 64 3.200 (81,28) 3.150 +.015 (80,01+0,38) .530

Width ‘A’ Span ‘B’Part
Number No.

Cond. Inches (mm) Inches (mm)

Ref.
Dia.

Inches
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Spectra-Strip® loose pair round 
twist‘n’flat®

169-2832 series
Benefits

Loose Pair Round Twist ‘N’
Flat® cable is designed to com-
bine the electrical performance
and handling features of dis-
crete twisted pair cable with the
mass termination capabilities of
flat ribbon cable.

The inner cable consists of 
28-7 AWG tinned copper con-
ductors insulated with PVC and
twisted into loose pairs.
Conductors are laminated in
parallel on .050" conductor
spacing every 20 inches to
accept termination to insulation
displacement connectors.
Laminated .050" areas can be

fabricated at custom intervals.
Minimum twist length is 6",
maximum twist length is deter-
mined by size of put-up.

The loose twisted pairs are
wrapped in aluminum polyester
foil shield and overall tinned
copper braid to help meet FCC
requirements for EMI/RFI 
suppression. A round .030" PVC
jacket is extruded over the
cable for maximum protection
and ease of routing. The center
of each laminated .050" area is
visible on the outer jacket to
locate connector terminating
areas quickly and easily.

Physical characteristics
Conductors: 28-7/36 AWG Tinned Copper
Color Code: Brown, Red, Orange,Yellow, Green, Blue, 

Violet, Gray, White, Black and Repeat with Tan Common.
Insulation: Extruded .010" PVC Wall

(Laminated Between .005" clear PVC Films at Flat Sections)
Flat Pitch: .050"
Shielding: Aluminum/Polyester Foil with 

Minimum 85% Coverage Tinned Copper Braid
Jacket: Black PVC, .030" Wall
Temperature Rating: -20° C to +105° C (-4° F to 221° F)
Approvals: 169-2832-0XX
Inner cable: UL Recognized AWM 20130
Composite: UL CL2 CSA AWM I/II A105°C 300V, FT-1
UL Listed Type: CL2 CSA Certified

Electrical
Voltage: 300 Volts
*Impedance: 70 ohms
*Capacitance: 25 pf/ft at 1 MHz (82.0 pf/m)
*Inductance: .13 uH/ft at 1 MHz (.43 uh/m)
Propagation Delay: 1.70 ns/ft (5.58 ns/m)
Insulation Resistance: 1010 ohms - 10 ft. min.
*Above values measured in the ground-signal mode with the shield also
grounded.
Cross Talk:

Balanced - See chart 
Unbalanced - 10 ft. sample, 5 ns Risetime

2 Lines Driven
Near End - 2.3%
Far End - 1.3%

169-2832-O10 5 .526 (13.36) .450 (11.43) .250 .220    

169-2832-O14 7 .726 (18.44) .650 (16.51) .260 .230

169-2832-O16 8 .826 (20.98) .750 (19.05) .280 .250

169-2832-O20 10 1.026 (26.06) .950 (24.13) .290 .260

169-2832-O26 13 1.326  (33.68) 1.250 (31.75) .310 .280

169-2832-O34 17 1.726  (43.84) 1.650 (41.91) .360 .330

169-2832-O40 20 2.026  (51.46) 1.950 (49.53) .390 .360

169-2832-O50 25 2.526  (64.16) 2.450 (62.23) .430 .400

169-2832-O60 30 3.026  (76.86) 2.950 (74.93) .470 .440

169-2832-O64 32 3.226  (81.94) 3.150 (80.01) .480 .450

Order Information
Series 169-2832-0XX AWG 28 7/36, .050" centers

Shielding Variations: -OXX Foil/Braid, -1XX Foil only, -2XX No Shield, Jacket only

Part
Number

No.
Pairs

Width ‘A’

Inches (mm)

Span ‘B’

Inches (mm)

Ref.
Dia.

Inches
OXX 1XX

2XX

A

B

.042"+.003"

Ref Diameter

Cross Section at Flat

Braid Per customer specification
Jacket

Laminated Flat 
for IDC Termination

Loose Pair LengthFoil

2.5"

(17.5" STD) 
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Physical characteristics
Conductors: (80) 30-1 bare copper (191-3003-080) or
(80) 30- 7/38 tinned copper (191-3005-080)
Insulation: PVC
Color: Gray, with edge trace for polarity
Conductor Spacing: .025˝ ± 0.002˝
Temperature Rating: -20˚ C to + 105˚ C

Electrical 191-3003-080 191-3005-080
Impedance (GSG) 80 ohms 70 ohms
Capacitance 19.0 pf/ft 25.0 pf/ft
UL Style 2678 Style 2678
Flammability VW1/FT1 VW1/FT1
Voltage Rating 150 V 150 V

Spectra-Strip® Ultra ATA Cable
191-3003-080 (PVC 30 awg solid)
191-3005-080 (PVC 30 awg stranded)

Spectra-Strip’s new 80 conductor
Ultra ATA is offered in two ver-
sions as recommended by the
SFF-8049 committee for reliable
66 Mb/sec ATA data cable transfer

for cable assemblies up to 18.0˝.
TPE cables with higher impedance
are available for longer cables
(consult factory for details).

Order Information
Series 191-3003-080
Series 191-3005-080

Dimensions and characteristics subject to change without notice.

Benefits
• High density spacing allows increased miniaturization
• Precise spacing for controlled electrical characteristics
• Easy, fast mass termination
• Double contour allows termination from either side of cable
• UL recognized/CSA certified

Part
Number

191-3003-080

191-3005-080

No.
Cond.

80

80

30-1
Bare 
30 7/38 
Tinned

Width A

(Nominal)
Inches (mm)

2.000 (50,80)

2.000 (50,80)

Span B

Inches (mm)

1.975 (50,17)
±.007 ±0,18

1.975 (50,17)
±.007 ±0,18
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Spectra-Strip® SCA Cable
193-3099-986

Spectra-Strip’s new 80 conductor
cable, P/N 193-3099-986 is
designed for use with the SCA-2
(Single Connector Attach) as
defined by the Small Form Factor
(SFF) committee and EIA.
Applications include daisy chained

SCSI adapter cables that carry
additional power and auxiliary
signals. The cable is the same as
standard Fast 20/40 P/N  
193-3099-988 with the exception
of 12 additional conductors.

Order Information

Dimensions and characteristics subject to change without notice.

Benefits
• Compliance with single ended and differential SCSI standards
• Significant cost savings vs. FEP dielectric
• Precision pitch and span control for termination with automatic

machines

Part
Number

193-3099-986

No.
Cond.

80 30-1
Bare

Width A

(Nominal)
Inches (mm)

1.995 (50,80)

Span B

Inches (mm)

1.975 (50,17)
±.007 ±0,18

Physical characteristics
Conductors: (80) 30AWG solid bare copper
Insulation:  Thermoplastic Elastomer (TPE)
Color Code:  White with edge trace for polarity
Conductor Spacing: .025˝ ± .002˝
Temperature Rating:  -65˚C to + 105˚C

Electrical
Impedance: 90 ohms ± 6 ohms, single ended, SCSI mode

125 ± 10 ohms, differential
Capacitance: 16.4 pf/ft @ 1 MHZ, single ended

11.7 pf/ft @ 1 MHZ, differentially
Propagation Delay: 1.43 ns/ft nom
Propagation Delay Skew:  .025 ns/ft max
Voltage Rating:  150 V

UL / CSA
UL VW1  CSA FT 1
UL Style 20297
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Spectra-Strip® fast 20/40 SCSI Cable
193-3099-988 series 

Spectra-Strip’s new Fast 20/40
SCSI cable is designed to
comply with the recently
released ANSI standard for Fast
20 SCSI devices operating at 20
MB data rates. Two versions of
the cable are offered: 50
conductor 26 AWG on .050"
centers PVC for 8 bit narrow
applications (see part number
191-2601-150), and 68 conductor

30 AWG on .025" centers for 16
and 32 bit wide applications (part
number 193-3099-988).

With the new cable, characteris-
tic impedance is higher (and
tighter) at 90 ± 6 ohms and sig-
nal-to-signal skew is controlled
to within .036 ns/ft max, to
accommodate the higher frequen-
cy fast 20 signals.

Order Information
Series 193-3099-988 30-1, .25" centers

Dimensions and characteristics subject to change without notice.
Standard put-up is 100 feet on cardboard reels. Consult factory for larger put-ups.

Benefits
• Allows Implementors of the New Fast 20/40 SCSI

(also known as Ultra SCSI) to Double SCSI 3’s
Data RAte to 20 or 40 Megabytes

• Full Compatibility with Exisiting SCSI Connectors
• Improved Signal Shape and Timing

Part
Number

193-3099-988

No.
Cond.

68

Width A

(Nominal)
Inches (mm)

1.695 (43,18)

Span B

Inches (mm)

1.675 ±.006 (42.541±0.15)

Physical characteristics
Conductors: (68) 30-1 bare copper
Insulation:  Polyolefin
Color Code:  White, one edge mark for polarity
Conductor Spacing: .025˝ ± .002˝

Electrical
Impedance: 90 ± 6 ohms
Capacitance: 14.1 pf/ft @ 1 MHZ
Propagation Delay: 1.34 ns/ft
Propagation Delay Skew:  .036 ns/ft max
DC Resistance: 104 ohms/1,000' - 10' minimum
Above values measured in the ground-signal-ground configuration

UL Recognized CSA AWM FT-1
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Spectra-Strip® .025" loose pair 
twist ‘n’flat®

425-3006 series
Benefits
For internal single-ended or 
differential SCSI applications
requiring twisted pairs, 
Spectra-Strip now offers mass
termination on .025" centers
with its new .025" Twist ’N’ Flat®.
Unique in the industry, this is the
only cable to offer programmable
twist length sections (up to a
maximum of 10) and loose,
unbonded twisted pairs for a
maximum in cable flexibility and
improved airflow within the cabi-
net. Compared with traditional
hand lamination methods, .025"
Twist ‘N’ Flat® affords consider-
able end product cost savings.

• Offers reduced total assembly 
costs over current labor-
intensive discrete or hand-
lamination methods.

• Up to ten twist length 
combinations are available.

• Loose pairs between IDC 
flats allows increased airflow 
around the assembly.

• Terminates to industry 
standard .025" IDC connectors. 

• Double-sided lamination 
provides excellent conductor 
strain relief.

.  UL

.  CSA Certified

Physical characteristics
Conductors: 30 AWG 7/38 Strand, Tinned Copper
Insulation: .006” PVC
Color Code: 1st Pair Red/Gray Followed by Blue/Gray and Repeat
Laminate: Polyester
Temperature Rating: 80°C
UL Style #20744 CSA AWM FT-1

Electrical
Impedance: 110 ohms1 95 ohms2 120 ohms3

Capacitance: 13 pf/ft1 18 pf/ft2 13 pf/ft3

Propagation Delay: 1.5 ns/ft
Voltage Rating: 150 volts
Current Rating: 0.75 amp
DC Resistance: 106 ohm/1,000’
Attenuation (5 MHz): 4 dB/100’
Attenuation (10 MHz): 5 dB/100’

1 Measured Single-Ended
2 Measured Single-Ended with One Conductor of Each Pair Commoned 

to One Bus (SCSI mode)
3 Measured Differentially

425-3006-010 10 5 0.257 (6,53) 0.225±.010 (5,72±0,25)   

425-3006-014 14 7 0.357 (9,07) 0.325±.010 (8,26±0,25)

425-3006-016 16 8 0.407 (10,34) 0.375±.010 (9,53±0,25)

425-3006-020 20 10 0.507 (12,88) 0.475±.010 (12,07±0,25)

425-3006-026 26 13 0.657 (16,69) 0.625±.010 (15,88±0,25)

425-3006-034 34 17 0.857 (21,77) 0,825±.010 (20,96±0,25)

425-3006-036 36 18 0.907 (23,04) 0.875±.010 (22,23±0,25)

425-3006-040 40 20 1.007 (25,58) 0.975±.010 (24,77±0,25)

425-3006-050 50 25 1.257 (31,93) 1.225±.010 (31,12±0,25)

425-3006-060 60 30 1.507 (38,28) 1.475±.010 (37,47±0,25)

425-3006-064 64 32 1.607 (40,82) 1.575±.010 (40,01±0,25)

425-3006-068 68 34 1.707 (43,36) 1.675±.010 (42,55±0,25)

425-3006-080 80 40 2.007 (50,98) 1.975±.010 (50,17±0,25)

425-3006-100 100 50 2.507 (63,68) 2.475±.010 (62,87±0,25)

Order Information
Series 425-3006-OXX 30-7/38, .025" centers

Halogen-Free versions now available: 425-3016-XXX

Part
Number

No.
Cond.

No.
Pairs

Width ‘A’
(Nominal)

Inches (mm)

Span ‘B’

Inches
(mm)

Loose Pairs

A

.016" Nom

3.5" Min

.025" Nom

THRU FLAT

.025" + .003"

B

IDC TERMINATION
1.75" FLAT FOR

CROSS SECTION 
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Spectra-Strip® .025” full lamination twist ‘n’ flat®

125-3001 series (PVC 30 AWG, Solid)
For internal single-ended or LVD
SCSI applications Spectra-Strip
now offers significantly reduced
crosstalk and mass termination
with its new .025” pitch fully
laminated Twist’N’Flat®. Unique
in the industry, this is the only
cable to offer programmable twist
length sections and a fully 
laminated construction for
improved signal fidelity and
greater crosstalk control on all
pairs. Compared with traditional
hand lamination methods of termi-
nating SCSI cables, Twist’N’Flat
affords considerable end product
cost savings.

Order Information
Series125-3001-0XX 30-1 .025” centers

Benefits
• UL / CSA certified
• Recommended for LVD SCSI 

higher frequency applications
• Twisted pairs for significant

crosstalk isolation
• Fully laminated construction for

tighter impedance control
• Up to ten twist length

combinations available
• Reduced assembly costs

compared with discrete or hand
lamination terminations

Part
Number

125-3001-010
125-3001-014
125-3001-016
125-3001-020
125-3001-026
125-3001-034
125-3001-036
125-3001-040
125-3001-050
125-3001-060
125-3001-064
125-3001-068
125-3001-080
125-3001-100

No. No.
Cond. Pairs

10 5
14 7
16 8
20 10
26 13
34 17
36 18
40 20
50 25
60 30
64 32
68 34
80 40
100 50

Width A

(Nominal)
Inches (mm)

0.257 (6,53)
0.357 (9,07) 
0.407 (10,34)
0.507 (12,88)
0.657 (16,69)
0.857 (21,77)
0.907 (23,04)
1.007 (25,58)
1.257 (31,93)
1.507 (38,28)
1.607 (40,82)
1.707 (43,36)
2.007 (50,98)
2.507 (63,68)

Span B

Inches (mm)

0.225±.010 (5,72±0,25)
0 325±.010 (8,26±0,25)
0.375±.010 (9,53±0,25)
0.475±.010 (12,07±0,25)
0.625±.010 (15,88±0,25)
0.825±.010 (20,96±0,25)
0.875±.010 (22,23±0,25)
0.975±.010 (24,77±0,25)
1.225±.010 (31,12±0,25)
1.475±.010 (37,47±0,25)
1.575±.010 (40,01±0,25)
1.675±.010 (42,55±0,25)
1.975±.010 (50,17±0,25)
2.475±.010 (62,87±0,25)

Physical characteristics
Conductors: 30 AWG Solid, Tinned Copper
Insulation: .007” PVC
Color Code: 1st Pair Red/White followed by Tan/White and Repeat
Laminate: Polyester
Temperature Rating: 80° C
UL Style #20744 CSA AWM FT-1

Electrical
Impedance: 90 ohms, single ended

115 ohms, differential
Capacitance: 19.2 pf/ft,@ 1 MHZ, single ended

14.8 pf/ft,@ 1 MHZ, differentially 
Propagation Delay: 1.59 ns/ft
Voltage Rating: 150 volts
Current Rating: 0.75 amp
DC Resistance: 105 ohm/1,000’
Delay Skew: .035 ns/ft max

Stranded version available 125-3007-XXX
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Spectra-Strip® .025” full lamination twist ‘n’ flat®

125-3007 series (PVC 30 AWG, Stranded)

For internal single-ended or LVD
SCSI applications Spectra-Strip
now offers significantly reduced
crosstalk and mass termination
with its new .025” pitch fully
laminated Twist’N’Flat®. Unique
in the industry, this is the only
cable to offer programmable twist
length sections and a fully 
laminated construction for
improved signal fidelity and
greater crosstalk control on all
pairs. Compared with traditional
hand lamination methods of termi-
nating SCSI cables, Twist’N’Flat
affords considerable end product
cost savings.

Order Information
Series125-3007-0XX 30-7/38, .025” centers

Benefits
• UL / CSA certified
• Recommended for LVD SCSI 

higher frequency applications
• Twisted pairs for significant

crosstalk isolation
• Fully laminated construction for

tighter impedance control
• Up to ten twist length

combinations available
• Reduced assembly costs

compared with discrete or hand
lamination terminations

Part
Number

125-3007-010
125-3007-014
125-3007-016
125-3007-020
125-3007-026
125-3007-034
125-3007-036
125-3007-040
125-3007-050
125-3007-060
125-3007-064
125-3007-068
125-3007-080
125-3007-100

No. No.
Cond. Pairs

10 5
14 7
16 8
20 10
26 13
34 17
36 18
40 20
50 25
60 30
64 32
68 34
80 40
100 50

Width A

(Nominal)
Inches (mm)

0.257 (6,53)
0.357 (9,07) 
0.407 (10,34)
0.507 (12,88)
0.657 (16,69)
0.857 (21,77)
0.907 (23,04)
1.007 (25,58)
1.257 (31,93)
1.507 (38,28)
1.607 (40,82)
1.707 (43,36)
2.007 (50,98)
2.507 (63,68)

Span B

Inches (mm)

0.225±.010 (5,72±0,25)
0 325±.010 (8,26±0,25)
0.375±.010 (9,53±0,25)
0.475±.010 (12,07±0,25)
0.625±.010 (15,88±0,25)
0.825±.010 (20,96±0,25)
0.875±.010 (22,23±0,25)
0.975±.010 (24,77±0,25)
1.225±.010 (31,12±0,25)
1.475±.010 (37,47±0,25)
1.575±.010 (40,01±0,25)
1.675±.010 (42,55±0,25)
1.975±.010 (50,17±0,25)
2.475±.010 (62,87±0,25)

Physical characteristics
Conductors: 30 AWG 7/38 stranded, Tinned Copper
Insulation: .006” PVC
Color Code: 1st Pair Red/Gray followed by Blue/Gray and Repeat
Laminate: Polyester
Temperature Rating: 80° C
UL Style #20744 CSA AWM FT-1

Electrical
Impedance: 80 ohms, single ended

110 ohms, differential
Capacitance: 20.3 pf/ft, @ 1 MHZ, single ended

15.9 pf/ft, @ 1 MHZ, differentially 
Propagation Delay: 1.59 ns/ft
Voltage Rating: 150 volts
Current Rating: 0.75 amp
DC Resistance: 95 ohm/1,000’
Delay Skew: .035 ns/ft max

Solid version available 125-3001-XXX

Full Lamination T’n”F 30-7

Full Lamination T’n”F 30-1
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5.25" MIN, 
27.00" MAX

IDC TERMINATION
1.75" FLAT FOR

.025" ±0.003"

B

.025" NOM

A

.013" NOM

CROSS SECTION THRU FLAT

Features/Benefits
•  Recommended for both Ultra 2 LVD and Fast 20 SCSI 

higher frequency applications 
•  Twisted pairs for significant crosstalk isolation 
•  Fully laminated construction for tighter impedance control 
•  Up to ten twist length combinations available
•  Double sided lamination provides excellent conductor     

strain relief
•  Reduced assembly costs compared with discrete or hand        

lamination terminations

.025" Pitch Spectra-Mode™ Twist ‘N’ Flat®,
30 AWG Solid Tinned Copper, TPE Insulation 
125-3011-XXX

Spectra-Strip now has the first truly
“multi-mode” internal wide SCSI 
cable available that fully meets ANSI
T10/1142 D impedance requirements
for both Ultra 2 LVD (Low Voltage
Differential) and  Fast 20 single ended
applications with one cable. Called
“Spectra-Mode™”, it is the latest
generation of Twist ‘N’ Flat

®
, having

a characteristic impedance of 93 ohms
(single ended) and 131 ohms
(differential). This dual mode cable
allows SCSI designers to ensure

that their Ultra 2 LVD busses operate
correctly when a Fast 20 single ended
device is attached to the bus, and the
system defaults to Fast 20 mode.
Unique in the industry, this is the
only cable to offer programmable twist
length sections and a fully laminated
construction for improved signal fidelity
and greater crosstalk control on all
pairs. Compared with traditional hand
lamination methods of terminating
SCSI cables, Twist ‘N’ Flat

®
affords

considerable end product cost savings.

Physical
Conductors: 30 awg solid tinned copper
Color: 1st pair blue / white, followed by orange / white and repeat
Insulation: .007 TPE
Laminate: Fully laminated Polyester, top and bottom
Temperature Rating: 80°C
UL Style: 20744
CSA/FT1

Electrical
Impedance: 93 ohms single ended 
131 ohms differential
Capacitance: 15.3pF / ft @ 1 MHz, single ended
11.4 pF / ft @ 1 MHz, differential
Propagation Delay: 1.45 NS / ft nom
Voltage Rating: 150 volts
Current Rating: .75 amp 
Delay Skew: .035 ns / ft max
Crosstalk: see chart

Ordering Information
XXX=s unique part number for flat section center to center dimention

Frequency

Near End Cross–Talk

No.
Pairs Inches

125-3011-XXX 68 34 1.707 (43,36) 1.675±010 (42,55±0,25)

No.
Cond.

Part
Number (mm) Inches (mm)

Width ‘A’ Span ‘B’

.016" NOM
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491 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

3C® Color Coded Planar Cable
135 Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42

Twist ‘N’ Flat® Planar Cable
132 Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43

Loose Pair Round Twist ‘N’ Flat® Cable
432-2802, 433-2802 Series  . . . . . . . 44

Loose Pair Flat Twist ‘N’ Flat® Cable
432-2806, 433-2806 Series  . . . . . . . 44
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Flat Loose pair twist ‘n’ flat®

Round Loose pair twist ‘n’ flat®

432-2802/433-2802 (round)
432-2806/433-2806 (flat)

432-2802/433-2802 Series
2.5" flat/1.75" flat
(provided in round form)

432-2806/433-2806 Series
2.5" flat/1.75" flat
(provided in flat form)

Characteristics
• .050" (± 005") Pitch

•  Conductors: 28 AWG, 7/36 Strand Tinned Copper
•  Color Code: Brown, Red, Orange, Yellow, Green, Blue, Violet, Gray,  

White, Black and Repeat with Tan Common
•  Cable Thickness: .042" ± .003"
•  Insulation: PVC, Flame Retardant VW -1
•  Flat Laminate: Clear PVC, Self-Extinguishing
•  Voltage Rating: 300V
•  Current Rating: 1 amp Nominal @ 10° C
•  Temperature Rating: -20° C to +105° C (-4° F to 221° F)
•  UL Style: AWM #20130, CSA Available
•  Number of Programmable Lengths Available: Up to Ten 

Different Twisted Pair Lengths Available
•  Cable is Provided in Flat or Round Bundled Form. (You Specify)

432-2802/432-2806 Series
• Flat Length: 2.5" ± .125"
• Minimum Twisted Pair Length: 5.5" ± .500"

433-2802/433-2806 Series
•  Flat Length: 1.75" ± .125"
• Minimum Twisted Pair Length: 3.5" ± .500"

Ordering Information

Overall put-up length: _______  Measure in:    □ feet           □ meters

Loose twisted pairs provided:  AWG: _____________ # of conductors:___________ 

□ in round form (68 maximum, 34 Twisted Pair)

□ in flat form

Length measured in: □ inches      □ mm

Indicate each unslit flat and loose pair length in spaces above.

Write in “repeat”, if appropriate.

432/433 series

flat loose pairs flat loose pairs flat loose pairs
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general characteristics
Limiting oxygen index: ASTM-D-2863 39%

Toxicity index: NES 713, 1.4

Optical smoke index: NES 711, 5.3

Acid gas generation: MIL-C 24643, 0.47%

Flammabililty: VW-1

UL: approved or pending for each configura-

tion

.025” Loose Pair Twist ‘N’ Flat®

425-3016 series Page 33

Spectra-Zip®

193-2829 series Page 46

Twist ‘N’ Flat®

132-2829 series Page 47

Loose Pair Twist ‘N’ Flat®

468-2829 series Page 48

Loose Pair Round Twist ‘N’ Flat®

168-2829 series Page 49

benefits
• Wide range of operating temperatures on most configurations: -25˚C

to +90˚C (-65˚C to +150˚C available)
• Highly flame retardant insulation: limiting oxygen index on most

configurations of 39%
• Reduced generation of toxic and corrosive gases during combustion
• Low smoke generation upon combustion
• Popular configurations for a wide variety of applicatlions
• Mass terminable
• Custom capabilities available
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Halogen-Free Zip cable
193-2829 series

characteristics

physical
Conductors: 28 AWG, 7/36 strand, 

tinned copper
Number of conductors: see order 

informatlion chart
Insulation: .010” wall extruded,

Halogen-Free, FR, Polyolefin
Thickness: .035”, ±.003”
Pitch: .050” centers, ±.003”
Color code: white with edge mark
Limiting oxygen index: ASTM-D-2863 39%
Halogen content: MIL-C-24643, .01%
Toxicity index: NES 713, 1.4
Smoke index: NES 711, 5.3
Acid gas generation: MIL-C-24643, 0.47%
Flammability: VW-1

electrical
Voltage: 300 V
Current rating: 1 amp nominal @ 10˚C

above ambient
Temperature rating: -25˚C to +90˚C 

(-13˚F to 194˚F)
Impedance: 100 ohms nominal
Capacitance: 13.0 pf/ft. (42,7 pf/m) 

nominal @ 1.0 MHz
Propagation delay: 1.45 ns/ft.

(4,6 ns/m) nominal
Insulation resistance: 1010 ohms - 10 ft. 

(3 m) min.
Mode: ground-signal-ground

benefits
• Wide range of operating temperatures: -25˚C to +90˚C
• Highly flame retardant insulation: limiting oxygen index of 39%
• Reduced generation of toxic and corrosive gases during combustion
• Number one conductor stripe for easy polarity indentification
• Low smoke generation upon combustion

order information

PART # # COND WIDTH A " (mm) SPAN B " (mm)

193-2829-009 9 .450 (11,43) .400±.007 (10,16±0,18)

193-2829-010 10 .500 (12,70) .450±.007 (11,43±0,18)

193-2829-014 14 .700 (17,78) .650±.007 (16,51±0,18)

193-2829-015 15 .750 (19,05) .700±.007 (17,78±0,18)

193-2829-016 16 .800 (20,32) .750±.011 (19,05±0,28)

193-2829-020 20 1.000 (25,40) .950±.011 (24,13±0,28)

193-2829-024 24 1.200 (30,48) 1.150±.011 (29,21±0,28)

193-2829-025 25 1.250 (31,75) 1.200±.011 (30,48±0,28)

193-2829-026 26 1.300 (33,02) 1.250±.011 (31,75±0,28)

193-2829-034 34 1.700 (43,18) 1.650±.011 (41,91±0,28)

193-2829-036 36 1.800 (45,72) 1.750±.015 (44,45±0,38)

193-2829-037 37 1.850 (47,00) 1.800±.015 (45,72±0,38)

193-2829-040 40 2.000 (50,80) 1.950±.015 (49,53±0,38)

193-2829-050 50 2.500 (63,50) 2.450±.015 (62,23±0,38)

193-2829-060 60 3.000 (76,20) 2.950±.015 (74,93±0,38)

193-2829-064 64 3.200 (81,28) 3.150±.015 (80,01±0,38)

Consult factory for 193-2821-0XX -65˚C to +150˚C version

description
Halogen-free Zip Cable is designed to reduce the generation of toxic and corrosive
gases during combustion. Halogen-free Zip cable can be used in more severe oper-
ating environments than standard flat ribbon cables. This cable consists of 28 AWG
stranded round conductors on .050" centers with an extruded halogen-free FR, poly-
olefin insulation. This insulation allows the cable to meet UL VW-1 flammability
requirements without the use of halogenated flame retardants.
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Halogen-Free Twist ‘N’ Flat® planar cable
132-2829 series

characteristics

physical
Conductors: 28 AWG, 7/36 strand, 

tinned copper
Insulation: .010” wall extruded,

Halogen-Free, FR, Polyolefin
Thickness: .042”, ±.003” (flat section)
Laminate: Halogen-Free, FR Polyolefin
Pitch: flats: .050” centers, ±.005”, 

twisted-pairs: .100" (nominal) centers
Color code: tan common, brown, red,

orange, yellow, green, blue, violet, gray,
white, black, (repeat)

Limiting oxygen index:
ASTM-D-2863 39%

Toxicity index: NES 713, 1.4
Smoke index: NES 711, 5.3
Acid gas generation: MIL-C-24643, 0.47%

electrical
Voltage: 300 V
Current rating: 1 amp nominal @ 10˚C

above ambient
Temperature rating: -25˚C to +90˚C 

(-13˚F to 194˚F)
Impedance: 100 ohms nominal
Capacitance: 14.0 pf/ft. (45,92 pf/m) 

nominal @ 1.0 MHz
Propagation delay: 1.6 ns/ft.

(5,3 ns/m) nominal
Insulation resistance: 1010 ohms - 10 ft. 

(3 m) min.
Unbalanced crosstalk: 10' sample,

5 ns rise time with 2 lines driven,
near end = 3.9%
far end = 3.7%

Mode: ground-signal

order information

PART # # PAIRS WIDTH A " (mm) SPAN B " (mm)

132-2829-010 5 .526 (13,36) .450±.015 (11,43±0,38)

132-2829-014 7 .726 (18,44) .650±.015 (16,51±0,38)

132-2829-016 8 .826 (20,98) .750±.015 (19,05±0,38)

132-2829-020 10 1.026 (26,06) .950±.015 (24,13±0,38)

132-2829-026 13 1.326 (33,68) 1.250±.015 (31,75±0,38)

132-2829-034 17 1.726 (43,84) 1.650±.015 (41,91±0,38)

132-2829-036 18 1.826 (46,38) 1.750±.015 (44,45±0,38)

132-2829-040 20 2.026 (51,46) 1.950±.020 (49,53±0,51)

132-2829-050 25 2.526 (64,16) 2.450±.020 (62,23±0,51)

132-2829-060 30 3.026 (76,86) 2.950±.020 (74,93±0,51)

132-2829-064 32 3.226 (81,94) 3.125±.025 (80,01±0,64)

Consult factory for 132-2821-0XX -65˚C to +150˚C version
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characteristics

physical
Conductors: 28 AWG, 7/36 strand, 

tinned copper
Insulation: .010” wall extruded,

Halogen-Free, FR, Polyolefin
Color code: tan common, brown, red,

orange, yellow, green, blue, violet, gray,
white, black, (repeat)

Flat pitch: .050” centers, ±.005”
Flat laminate: halogen-free polyolefin,

white, .005"
Limiting oxygen index: ASTM-D-2863

primary: 39%, laminate: 28%

electrical
Voltage: 300 V
Current rating: 1.3 amp nominal @ 10˚C

above ambient
Temperature rating:

-25˚C to +90˚C 
(-13˚F to 194˚F)

Impedance: 120 ohms nominal
Capacitance: 11.3 pf/ft. (37,0 pf/m) 

nominal @ 1.0 MHz
Propagation delay: 1.6 ns/ft.

(5,3 ns/m) nominal
Insulation resistance: 1010 ohms - 10 ft. 

(3 m) min.
Unbalanced crosstalk: 10' sample,

5 ns rise time with 2 lines driven,
near end = 4.0%
far end = 1.6% nominal

Mode: ground-signal
UL: pending

order information

PART # # PAIRS WIDTH A " (mm) SPAN B " (mm)

468-2829-010 5 .526 (13,36) .450 (11,43)

468-2829-014 7 .726 (18,44) .650 (16,51)

468-2829-016 8 .826 (20,98) .750 (19,05)

468-2829-020 10 1.026 (26,06) .950 (24,13)

468-2829-026 13 1.326 (33,68) 1.250 (31,75)

468-2829-034 17 1.726 (43,84) 1.650 (41,91)

468-2829-040 20 2.026 (51,46) 1.950 (49,53)

468-2829-050 25 2.526 (64,16) 2.450 (62,23)

468-2829-060 30 3.026 (76,86) 2.950 (74,93)

468-2829-064 32 3.226 (81,94) 3.150 (80,01)

Consult factory for 468-2832-0XX -65˚C to +150˚C version

Halogen-Free Loose Pair
Twist ‘N’ Flat® cable
468-2829 series
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characteristics

physical
Conductors: 28 AWG, 7/36 strand, 

tinned copper
Insulation: .010” wall extruded,

Halogen-Free, FR, Polyolefin
Color code: tan common, brown, red,

orange, yellow, green, blue, violet, gray,
white, black, (repeat)

Flat pitch: .050” centers, ±.005”
Flat laminate: halogen-free polyolefin,

white, .005"
Foil Shield: Aluminum/polyester
Braid: tinned-copper, with minimum 

90% coverage
Jacket: Halogen-free polyolefin, .030" wall
Overall cable length: 8-24": ±.500", 

24"-25': ± 1.0", 25'+: ±2.0"
Limiting oxygen index: ASTM-D-2863 39%

electrical
(fully shielded version)
Voltage: 300 V
Current rating: 1 amp nominal @ 10˚C

above ambient
Temperature rating:

-25˚C to +90˚C 
(-13˚F to 194˚F)

Jacket: -20˚C to +90˚C
Impedance: 75 ohms nominal
Capacitance: 24.0 pf/ft. (78,7 pf/m) 

nominal @ 1.0 MHz
Propagation delay: 1.6 ns/ft.

(5,3 ns/m) nominal
Insulation resistance: 1010 ohms - 10 ft. 

(3 m) min.
Unbalanced crosstalk: 10' sample,

5 ns rise time with 2 lines driven,
near end = 2.3%
far end = 1.3% nominal

Mode: ground-signal, with shield grounded
UL: pending

Halogen-Free Loose Pair
Round Twist ‘N’ Flat® cable
168-2829 series

order information

PART # # WIDTH A SPAN B REF. DIA. "
PAIRS " (mm) " (mm) X=0 (X=1,2)

168-2829-X10 5 .526 (13,36) .450 (11,43) .250 (.220)

168-2829-X14 7 .726 (18,44) .650 (16,51) .260 (.230)

168-2829-X16 8 .826 (20,98) .750 (19,05) .280 (.250)

168-2829-X20 10 1.026 (26,06) .950 (24,13) .290 (.260)

168-2829-X26 13 1.326 (33,68) 1.250 (31,75) .310 (.280)

168-2829-X34 17 1.726 (43,84) 1.650 (41,91) .360 (.330)

168-2829-X40 20 2.026 (51,46) 1.950 (49,53) .390 (.360)

168-2829-X50 25 2.526 (64,16) 2.450 (62,23) .430 (.400)

168-2829-X60 30 3.026 (76,86) 2.950 (74,93) .470 (.440)

168-2829-X64 32 3.226 (81,94) 3.150 (80,01) .480 (.450)

Consult factory for
168-2832-XXX
-65˚C to +150˚C version
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